

Proclamation

WHEREAS: The City of Chaska over the past century has been a strong member of the "Minnesota Community"; and

WHEREAS: The City of Chaska has been successful in promoting its major downtown redevelopment; and

WHEREAS: The City of Chaska was recently recognized by Governor Perpich for outstanding performance in the field of economic development; and

WHEREAS: The City of Chaska is now initiating efforts to construct a major Flood Control Project to solve potential flooding within the community; and

WHEREAS: The City of Chaska recently completed construction of its new Municipal Services Facility; and

WHEREAS: On July 30, 1988 the community will be dedicating its new City Hall/Library complex; and

WHEREAS: On July 29 through July 31st the Chaska community, in conjunction with the Chaska Chamber of Commerce will be celebrating its annual River City Days; and

WHEREAS: The City of Chaska should be recognized for its efforts in achieving its goal of becoming a quality small town; and

NOW,THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the 30th day of July to be

CHASKA DAY

in Minnesota in honor of the outstanding achievements accomplished by the Chaska community, highlighted by the dedication of the new Chaska City Hall/Library.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this fourteenth day of July in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightyeight, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

AUG 5 1988

from anderson theres

SECRETARY OF STATE

4,34